Stations of the Cross Tuesday evenings at
7:00pm: February 27, March 5, March 12, March
19, and March 26, 2024.

Lenten Family Gathering: March 3 following

10am Mass

Intergenerational 24 Think Fast: March 16-
March 17

Solidarity Sunday: March 17

Holy Week: March 24-March 30

ASH
WEDNESDAY

FEBRUARY

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

THE CHAIR OF 22

ST. PETER
THE APOSTLE

23

24

25

26

Stations of the 27
Cross
6:00pm
Evening Mass
7:00pm

28

29

MARCH

Lenten Family 3
Gathering

11:00-1:00pm
Parish Hall

Stations of the
Cross
6:00pm
Evening Mass
7:00pm

10

11

Intergenerational 17/
24 Think Fast
10:00-1:00pm

Stations of the 12
Cross
6:00pm
Evening Mass
7:00pm

13

14

15

Intergenerational 16
24 Think Fast
10:00-12:00pm &
7:00-9:00pm
King’s Campus

20

21

22

23




LENT February 14 to March 23, 2024

Looking for a way to pray together as a
family this Lent? Check out our Lenten
Resource using this hyperlink!

ofSlo




