February 14 to March 23, 2024

NOTES

Stations of the Cross Tuesday evenings at 7:00pm: February 27, March 5, March 12, March 19, and March 26, 2024.

Lenten Family Gathering: **March 3** following 10am Mass

Intergenerational 24 Think Fast: March 16-March 17

Solidarity Sunday: March 17

Holy Week: March 24-March 30



SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
			ASH WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	THE CHAIR OF ST. PETER THE APOSTLE	23	24
25	26	Stations of the Cross 6:00pm Evening Mass 7:00pm	28	29	MARCH 1	2
Lenten Family 3 Gathering 11:00-1:00pm Parish Hall	4	Stations of the Cross 6:00pm Evening Mass 7:00pm	6	7	8	9
10	11	Stations of the 12 Cross 6:00pm Evening Mass 7:00pm	13	14	15	Intergenerational 16 24 Think Fast 10:00-12:00pm & 7:00-9:00pm King's Campus
Intergenerational 17 24 Think Fast 10:00-1:00pm	18	SAINT JOSEPH, 19 SPOUSE OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY	20	21	22	23

February 14 to March 23, 2024

Lenten Family Resource

SE Secret

This year during the season of Lett, we are encouraging families to focus on creating a prayer space for their Letters journey and sponding some time together with God's Word.

Whenl

This year Lent begins on February 14 (Ash Wednesday) and ends March 29h (Good Friday).

 *Ric will be adding another element to our prayer space every Sunday during that time and will be transforming it during the Easter Season to Fellow.

How often you use the space to encounter God's Word during this time is up to you and your family. We recommend discosing a regular day and time to read a Scripture story together to make it easier to remember and follow throughbut if you forget, or fall behind in the busyness, it is never too late to come back.

Why

During Lant, we are called to make space in our lines for proging, fasting and giving. This resource will help serve as a regular call to proper that suits the spiritual needs of young families. It also requires you to give of your time, which can often be a most precious resource in the busy schedule of families. This may also require you to give up other uses of your time to make space in your day and in your hearts. It can be so hard to find the time and space but the near around remarks for God in our family life, the closer we and ablatic glass to "that incredible heart of more; that avaits us. This is the beauty of lant!"

Higgs

If you have a family member age 4.7 tibe is coming to Children's Programming Sundays during the litters mass, they will be receiving their candle to add to your family prayer space every treek.

is plus don't had note that category on your recollaration or short your canadications of occurring restorate at horse.

Follow the weekly instructions below to create a "Lenten Desert" for your family mayor space and use it as your standards to guiter together and reads.

Looking for a way to pray together as a family this Lent? Check out our Lenten Resource using this hyperlink!







